Competitive Bid #WG18-44 - Award Listing
On-Call Fiber Optic Network Installation & Repair Services

BIDDER:

B & | Cable Construction, LLC

ltem # ltem

Hourly cost for repair or new intallation work

Item
Weekdays M-F
Evening
Weekends
Holidays

Evenings begin at:
Weekends Begin at:

Holidays:
New Years Eve

New Years Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Eve
Christmas

Material-Cost Plus Rate:

5:00PM
Friday 5:00PM

15%

Unit
1 Fusion Splice Each
2 Hand Terminiation Each
3 Power Meter Testing Each
4 OTDR Testing Each
Fiber Splicer Unit Price  Unit

$90.00 hr

$120.00 hr

$120.00 hr

$160.00 hr

Alternate Unit Price
$33.00
$46.00
$18.00

$10.00

Installation Crew Ut Unit

Bore Crew Unit P Unit

$120.00 hr
$160.00 hr
$160.00 hr
$190.00 hr

$190.00 hr
$250.00 hr
$250.00 hr
$310.00 hr

Plow/Backhoe Crew Ur Unit

Sum

$160.00 hr
$200.00 hr
$200.00 hr
$280.00 hr

$560.00
$730.00
$730.00
$940.00




