Competitive Bid #WG18-44 - Award Listing

On-Call Fiber Optic Network Installation & Repair Services

BIDDER:	B & I Cable Constructio	B & I Cable Construction, LLC						
	Item # Item 1 Fusion Splice 2 Hand Terminiation 3 Power Meter Testing 4 OTDR Testing	<u>Unit</u> Each Each Each Each	<u>Alternate</u> <u>L</u>	\$33.00 \$46.00 \$18.00 \$10.00				
Hourly cost for repair or new intallation work								
Item Weekdays M-F Evening Weekends Holidays	Fiber Splicer Unit Price \$90.0 \$120.0 \$120.0 \$160.0	00 hr 00 hr	Installation Crew Ur L \$120.00 h \$160.00 h \$160.00 h \$190.00 h	nr nr nr	\$190.00 hr \$190.00 hr \$250.00 hr \$250.00 hr \$310.00 hr	Plow/Backhoe Crew Ur Unit \$160.00 hr \$200.00 hr \$200.00 hr \$280.00 hr	Sum \$560.00 \$730.00 \$730.00 \$940.00	
Evenings begin at: Weekends Begin at:	5:00PM Friday 5:00PM							
Holidays: New Years Eve New Years Day Memorial Day Independence Day Labor Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Eve Christmas		8						
Material-Cost Plus Ra	te: 15	%						